



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 723/2025

KHALID @ IZHAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Supriya Juneja (DHCLSAC) with
Ms. Shreya Lamba, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Laksh khanna, APP for state

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

% 26.05.2025

CRL.M.A. 15953/2025 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.A. 723/2025, CRL.M.A. 15954/2025, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1131/2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant states that she needs some time to verify certain documents.
2. Let a digitized copy of the TCR be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
3. On receipt of the Trial Court Record, let paperbooks be prepared and be given to the learned Counsel for the Appellant and the learned APP for the State.
4. It is open for the learned Counsel for the Appellant to inspect the records.



5. List on 25.07.2025 along with CRL.A.528/2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

MAY 26, 2025

Rahul