



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 723/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15954/2025**
KHALID @ IZHARAppellant
Through: Ms. Supriya Juneja, Ms. Shreya
Lamba and Mr. Akhil Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with Insp. Muneesh Kr., P.S.
Ambedkar Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
16.12.2025

%

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1131/2025

1. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks more time to place an affidavit on record, thereby stating about the past involvement of the appellant in criminal case(s), if any, registered against him, containing all the particulars of the said case(s).
2. Let the affidavit be placed on record, within a period of two weeks, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List on 03.02.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/ss/js