



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 528/2025**

FAHEEM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Panwar, Mr. Abhinav
Kumar, Mr. Manav Kaushik and Ms.
Rishika Choudhary, (DHCLSC).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra and Ms. Divya
Yadav, Advs. for State.

33

AND

+ **CRL.A. 723/2025**

KHALID @ IZHAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Supriya Juneja, Ms. Shreya
Lamba and Mr. Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra and Ms. Divya
Yadav, Advs. for State.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsels for the Appellant have sought an adjournment.
3. Accordingly, list for hearing on 22nd September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/dk/sm